

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15080/2025

Smt. Sita Devi W/o Late Sh. Purushottamdas Khetan  
-----Petitioner

Versus

Firm M/s. Vinod Textiles  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                     |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Ankit Popli<br>Mr. Arnav Sharma                                 |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Lokesh Tiwari<br>Mr Yashovardhan Tolani for<br>Mr. Rajat Ranjan |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA**

**Order**

**09/03/2026**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent appearing for respondent No.3 is willing and accept the notices for the firm M/s Vinod Textile i.e. Respondent No.1.
2. Thus, service is complete.
3. List for admission on 18.03.2026.

**(BIPIN GUPTA),J**